

Date: 14.11.2020

To, The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051,
Maharashtra.
Symbol: STAMPEDE/SCAPDVR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations") for Commencement of business by Trading Member (Deposit Based Member).

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we wish to informed that the Company has received approval from Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) for Cash Segment w.e.f. Saturday, 14th November, 2020 under Member No. 6479.

We request you to take the above on your record.

For and on Behalf of STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

Abhishek Jahr

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Cap

Date: 14.11.2020 Place: Hyderabad

## **NOTICES**

Notice No.	20201113-10	Notice Date	13 Nov 2020
Category	Others	Segment	General
Subject	Commencement of business by Trading Member (Deposit Based Member)		

## Content

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that Stampede Capital Limited [Royal Pavilion Apartment, H.No.6-3-787, Block-A, Flat No.1003, Ameerpet, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500 016] will start doing business in the Cash Segment w.e.f. Saturday, 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 under Member No. 6479.

Designated Directors : Dasi Emmanuel and Venkat Srinivas Meenavalli. Tel. No. : 040-23405683 / 84 E-mail : cs@stampedecap.com

In case Trading Members require any clarification on the subject matter of the notice, they may email to : membership.ops@bseindia.com

Amit Kadam Asst. General Manager Membership Operations

Prakash Bhat Manager Membership Operations